codified, authorizing the calling and holding of an election in the City of 

Broken Arrow, State of Oklahoma, for the purpose of submitting to the 

registered qualified electors of said city the question of the issuance of the 

bonds of said city in one or more series  in amounts not to exceed the 

following sums: One hundred forty two million six hundred twenty five 

thousand dollars ($142,625,000) for the purpose of constructing, 

reconstructing, improving and repairing streets within said city; Twenty 

million three hundred fifty thousand dollars ($20,350,000) for the purpose 

of purchasing, constructing and repairing public safety utilities; Seventeen 

million seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($17,750,000) for the purpose 

of purchasing, constructing and repairing parks and recreation utilities; 

Sixteen million eight hundred thousand dollars ($16,800,000) for the 

purpose of purchasing land and constructing public buildings and facilities; 

And seven million five hundred thousand dollars ($7,500,000) for the 

purpose of constructing, reconstructing, improving and repairing 

stormwater facilities; All to be owned exclusively by said city; Five million 

five hundred thousand dollars ($5,500,000) for the purpose of drainage 

improvements; Levying and collecting an annual tax, in addition to all other 

taxes, upon all the taxable property in said city for the payment of the 

interest on and principal of said bonds and containing other provisions